
    Durant High School 
2025 Cross Country Schedule 

 
 

DATE  PLACE    COMPETITION   RACE  DEPARTURE/ 

TIME  RETURN TIME 

Aug. 16; Sat. Wright City   HS Girls 2400m            9:15 am                 6:15am/1:30pm 

  Rodeo Arena  HS Boys 3200m   9:35 

 

Aug. 23; Sat. Pecan Grove Park; JV Boys 5K   7am            5:30am/12pm 

  Sherman, TX  Var. Boys 5k   rolling 

     Var. Girls 5k, Var. Girls 3200m,  JV Girls 3200m  

 

Aug. 30; Sat. Madill   HS Boys 5000m   9am rolling 7am/11:45 

     HS Girls 3200m 

 

Sept. 6; Sat. Moore   VG 5k    8am  4:45am/1:30 

     VB 5k    8:30 

     JVG 5k    9:00 

     JVB 5k    9:30 

 

Sept. 9; Tues. Ft. Washita  JV Girls & JV Boys Only  5:50/6:20 4:30pm/8pm 

 

Sept. 20; Sat. Pre-State @  Varsity & JV   10am  6:30am/4pm 

  Edmond Santa Fe   

 

Sept. 27; Sat. XC 5A Invitational Championships VARSITY ONLY  10am  5:50am/3pm 

  @ Carl Albert HS   (Up to 10 runners only )   

 

Oct. 10; Fri Elgin   HSG 5k    10am  5:45am/4pm 

     HSB 5k    rolling 

 

Oct. 13; Mon. Wright City  JV Girls & JV Boys   4:15pm  1:15pm/8:30pm 

 

Oct. 14; Tues.  McAlester  Varsity Only   10:40  8am/3pm 

 

Oct. 25; Sat. Regionals, TBD  Varsity Only   TBA  TBD 

Nov. 1; Sat.  State, Edmond Santa Fe Varsity G/B  10:15am/11  6:45am/5pm 

 
Superintendent:  Mark Moring 

High School Principal:  Amber Bullard    Cross Country Coaches:  Robert Bokies & Amanda Reynolds 

Athletic Director:  Tony Tubbs    Follow Durant Lions Cross Country and Track on Facebook and Instagram 


